Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
<u> </u>			ame	Execution Date		
Hewlett-Packard Company 03/13/2006						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Agilent Technologies Inc.					
Street Address:	P.O. Box 7599					
Internal Address:	MS DL429					
City:	LOVELAND					
State/Country:	COLORADO					
Postal Code:	80537-0599					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 611346			05			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (970)635-6836						
Fax Number:(970)635-6836Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 970 635 6861						
Correspondent Name: Judy Rodriguez Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7599						
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 4:						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			10010182-1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Judy Rodriguez			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Speedfam 6113465#page1.tif						

PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY TO AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.

WHEREAS, HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California (hereinafter "HPCO"), is the co-owner, by assignment, of the United States Patent No. 6113465, entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVING DIE PLANARITY AND GLOBAL UNIFORMITY OF SEMICONDUCTOR WAFERS IN A CHEMICAL MECHANICAL POLISHING CONTEXT (HPCO Docket No. 10010182-1), and all foreign counterparts thereof, if any.

WHEREAS, HPCO desires to assign all of its right, title and interest, including the right to claim the priority of, the Untied States Patent No. 6113465 and foreign counterparts thereof, if any, to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES INC. (hereinafter "AGILENT");

AND WHEREAS, AGILENT desires to acquire all of HPCO'S right, title and interest, including the right to claim the priority of, the Untied States Patent No. 6113465, and foreign counterparts thereof, if any;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant and subject to the Second Amendment to the Patent Asset Allocation Database and First Amendment to the Master Patent Ownership and License Agreement between HP and AGILENT effective May 21, 2001, HPCO does hereby assign and transfer to AGILENT all of HPCO'S right, title and interest to, including the right to enforce and recover without accounting and including the right to claim the priority of, the United States Patent No. 6113465 and foreign counterparts thereof, if any, and the inventions and improvements set forth therein, and any and all continuations-in-part (C-I-P's) filed on or after May 21, 2001, continuations, divisionals, renewals of and substitutes for the United States Patent No. 6113465, and any and all Patents of the United States and of countries foreign thereto that may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HPCO and AGILENT have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives. Each such authorized representative hereby declares that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the Unites States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of any patents related thereto.

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

,	20 . 1. 10		
Ву С	halle N. Chungs		
Printed Name	Charles N. Charnas		
Finited Name	Vice President,		
Title	Deputy General Counsel		
Date 3/13/06			
[7			

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By

Printed Name Title Patrick J. Barrett Vice President, Assistant General Counsel Date and Director of Intellectual Property

2) Man Ola

RECORDED: 03/21/2006